TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloudian Holdings Inc.		04/22/2015	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloudian Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	950 Tower Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4433154	HYPERSTORE
Registration Number:	4238340	CLOUDIAN
Registration Number:	2921511	HYPERSCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504944946

Email: admin@kenjaip.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Chen

Address Line 1: 350 Cambridge Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Chen
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment_TO150933-US, TO150934-US, TO150935-US#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment TO150933-US, TO150934-US, TO150935-US#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Cloudian Holdings Inc., a Japan corporation with its principal place of business at Shibuya Place 7F, Shibuya-ku 1-10-5 Dogenzaka, Tokyo, Japan 150-0043 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations therefor (the "Marks").

Cloudian Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 950 Tower Lane, Suite 300, Foster City, California, USA 94404 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Cloudian Holdings Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Michael Tso

Title: CEO

Date: 4/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0889

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Int'l Class	Reg. no.	Reg. Date
HYPERSTORE	United States	009	4433154	Nov. 12, 2013
Cloudian	United States	009	4238340	Nov. 06, 2012
HYPERSCALE	United States	009	2921511	Jan. 25, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0890

RECORDED: 05/12/2015